
What does a Collaborative 

Team Approach mean in 

providing culturally and 

linguistically affirmative best 

practices? 

• Consult with professionals who 

are able to provide a cultural 

lens to a meaningful 

investigative process. 

• Understanding of the ADA and 

the required use of certified 

Interpreters. 

• Understand the role of 

Interpreters 

• Use direct services in the 

persons preferred language and 

cultural perspective when 

possible. 

• When multiple service systems 

are involved, engage in 2 way 

communication with service 

providers, minimize duplicate 

services, and monitor plan 

progress in a team approach for 

positive outcomes. 

 

Sign Language Interpreter 

Law 

AN ACT CONCERNING 

STANDARDS FOR 

INTERPRETERS FOR DEAF, 

DEAFBLIND AND HARD OF 

HEARING PERSONS. 

Sign language Interpreter 

Registry 

https://portal.ct.gov/-

/media/AgingandDisability/In

terpreterListing/RegisteredIn

terpreterListing.pdf 

 

DAS/DCF Approved 

Interpreter Providers 

 

 

 

 

 

Services for Deaf, 

Hard of Hearing, 

DeafBlind 

Families 

A collaborative team 

approach to support family 

members who are Deaf, Hard 

of Hearing, DeafBlind, or 

children of Deaf Parents 

while addressing children’s 

safety and wellbeing.  

 

A working partnership 

between parents, children, 

and the team. 
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Aging And Disability Services 

Sue Shatney 
Counselor for the Deaf 
Susan.Shatney@CT.gov 
 
Alvin Chege 
Social Services Advocate- 
Communication Access 
Alvin.Chege@CT.gov 
 

Department Of Mental 
Health and Addiction 
Services 
Hartford Area 
Rosa Guzman 
Rosa.Guzman@CT.gov 
Erich Krengel 
Erich.krengel@ct.gov 

New Haven Area 
Connecticut Mental Health Center 
(CMHC) 34 Park Street, New Haven 
Melissa Dennis 
Melissa.Dennis@ct.gov 
Elizabeth Cote 
Elizabeth.Cote@ct.gov 

 
For Private practice; contact 
Sue Shatney for the updated 
list 

Vocational Services- Bureau 
of Rehabilitation Services 
(BRS) Rehabilitation 
Counselors of the Deaf (RCD)   
 
Lucrecia Trusock, RCD  
342 Main Street 
Danbury, CT 06810 
Lucrecia.trusock@ct.gov 

 
Audrey Stone, RCD  
249 Thomaston Avenue  
Waterbury, CT 06702 
Audrey.Stone@ct.gov 
 
1057 Broad Street 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 
 
Simone Cossette , RCD 
414 Chapel Street, Suite 301  
New Haven, CT 06511  
Simone.Cossette@ct.gov 
 
Chris Reynolds, RCD (Hartford) 
184 Windsor Avenue 
Windsor, CT 06095 
Christopher.Reyonlds@ct.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Interpreter Agencies 

These are listed in no particular order. 

CoSignCT (860) 969-0646   
inquire@cosignct.com  
ABC Language Services (860) 833-0102 
office@abclangs.com 
CODA Link-Conn, Inc. (860) 538-8958 
codalinkincct@gmail.com  
CoSignCT (860) 969-0646 
inquire@cosignct.com  
Disabilities Network of Eastern CT, Inc. 
*New London County only 
interpreter@dnec.org  
Interpreters & Translators, Inc. (800) 648-
0686 toll-free (860) 647-0686 
inquiry@ititranslates.com  
LifeBridge Sign Language Services (888) 
676-8554 
csls@LifeBridgeCT.org  
Partners Interpreting (508) 699-1477 
voice, press 3 for scheduling 
services@partnersinterpreting.com  
Sign Talk, LLC (718) 382-2020  or (347) 
916-3223 
signtalk@comprehensivenet.com   
Sorenson Community Interpreting Services 
(800) 659-4783 or (844) 720-1891 
Communityinterpreting@sorenson.com  
 
Source Interpreting (844) 868-7446   
source@asd-
1817.orgwww.sourceinterpreting.com 
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